
How to Make a Classic
Stacking Chair Special?  
United Chair’s precision 
manufacturing of course! 

Multi-
Purpose
7700

….And the Thick
 Contoured Seat

& Back Doesn’t Hurt.



Performance Profi le
/ Stackable chair available in arm or armless models

/ Elegant slimline frame and fully upholstered seat and back
/ Ideal choice for lobby, conference or training rooms

/ Packed in single, double or four per carton
/ Can be stacked 12-high on the optional dolly

/ Fire-retardant foam

18    
457    
18    
457    

171/2
445    
171/2
445    

141/2
368    
141/2
368    

171/2
445    
171/2
445    

31
787
31
787

20    
508    
233/4
603    

21
533
21
533

171/2
445    
171/2
445    

NA
NA
203/4
527    

7731

7732

WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WIDTH HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTHHEIGHT BETWEEN 
ARMS

BACK OVERALLSEAT
inches
mm

77DY Dolly can stack up 
to 12 chairs

7731 Shown in Spectrum

Cover: 7732 Shown in Crepe

1.888.522.2773  
www.groupelacasse.com 

Guest 
without Arms
Guest 
with Arms

7700

3878
U327-0

6/05
20M

7731 Shown in Crepe

United Chair® products comply with ANSI/BIFMA X5.1-2002 and ISO 14001:1996 standards.
Information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

UNITED CHAIR® IS A PROUD MEMBER OF GROUPE LACASSE

P
rin

te
d 

in
 C

an
ad

a


