Multi-Purpose 7700

united chair

How to Make a Classic Stacking Chair Special?

United Chair's **precision manufacturing** of course!

....And the Thick
Contoured Seat
& Back Doesn't Hurt



Performance Profile

/ Stackable chair available in arm or armless models
/ Elegant slimline frame and fully upholstered seat and back
/ Ideal choice for lobby, conference or training rooms
/ Packed in single, double or four per carton
/ Can be stacked 12-high on the optional dolly
/ Fire-retardant foam

		SEAT			BACK		OVERALL			
	inches mm	HEIGHT	WIDTH	DEPTH	HEIGHT	WIDTH	HEIGHT	WIDTH	DEPTH	BETWEEN ARMS
Guest	7731	17 ¹ / ₂	18	17 ¹ / ₂	141/2	17 ¹ / ₂	31	20	21	NA
without Arms		445	457	445	368	445	787	508	533	NA
Guest	7732	171/2	18	17 ¹ / ₂	14 ¹ / ₂	171/2	31	233/4	21	203/4
with Arms		445	457	445	368	445	787	603	533	527

Cover: 7732 Shown in Crepe



77DY Dolly can stack up



United Chair® products comply with ANSI/BIFMA X5.1-2002 and ISO 14001:1996 standards.

Information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

1.888.522.2773 www.groupelacasse.c